maintenance of general  machine tools etc. in 
last 7 years ending last date of the month 
previous to the one in which applications 
are invited. 

B) Average annual turnover for the last 3 
financial years ending on 31.03.2019  
should be minimum Rs 281063 (Two lakh 
eighty-one thousand sixty-three rupees 
only) 

A) Contractor/Party/Firm will have to submit 
Work Order copy, against which similar 
work has been executed.  

Value of the Work Order shall as under 

1) Three successfully completed 
maintenance works costing not less 
than the amount equal to Rs 374750